BSI Standards Publication
BS EN 1171:2015
Industrial valves — Cast iron
gate valves
BS EN 1171:2015 BRITISH STANDARD
National foreword
This British Standard is the UK implementation of EN 1171:2015. It
supersedes BS EN 1171:2002.

perceptible during operation of the valve over the maximum travel.
BS EN 1171:2015
EN 1171:2015 (E)
17
Annex C
(normative)
Equivalence between EN and ISO cast iron material grades
For the purposes of determining the applicable pressure/temperature rating in EN 1092-2:1997, the
following EN material grades shall be considered equivalent to the ISO grades specified.
Table C.1 — Body and bonnet materials — ISO grades equivalent to EN material grades
Graphite
structure
European Standard Grade International
Standard
Grade
Grey cast iron EN 12516–4:2014 EN-GJL-200 ISO 185:2005 200
  EN 12516–4:2014 EN-GJL-250 ISO 185:2005 250
  EN 12516–4:2014 EN-GJS-350–22-LT ISO 1083:2004 350–22
  EN 12516–4:2014 EN-GJS-350–22-RT ISO 1083:2004 350–22
Spheroidal graphite EN 12516–4:2014 EN-GJS-400–18-LT ISO 1083:2004 400–18
cast iron EN 12516–4:2014 EN-GJS-400–18-RT ISO 1083:2004 400–18
  EN 12516–4:2014 EN-GJS-400–15 ISO 1083:2004 400–15
  EN 12516–4:2014 EN-GJS-500–7 ISO 1083:2004 500–7
  EN 12516–4:2014 EN-GJS-600–3 ISO 1083:2004 600–3
  EN 545:2010 EN-545–420–5 ISO 2531:2009 420–5
Malleable cast iron EN 12516–4:2014 EN-GJMB-300–6 ISO 5922:2005 B30–06
  EN 12516–4:2014 EN-GJMB-350–10 ISO 5922:2005 B35–10